502443703 08/02/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keybowl, Inc.	05/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUE ORB, INC.	
Street Address:	1011 Maitland Center Commons	
Internal Address:	Suite 2	
City:	Maitland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32751	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11426861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4079267720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7707
Email: Idavis@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS MORA & MAIRE, P. A.

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065250-019
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terry M. Sanks
Signature:	/Terry M. Sanks/
Date:	08/02/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=namechange#page1.tif source=namechange#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0714



Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H060001341093)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

: (850)205-0380 Fax Number

From:

: GRAY, HARRIS & ROBINSON, P.A. - ORLANDO Account Name

Account Number : 120010000078 1 (407)843-8880 Phone

: (407)244-5690 Fax Number

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN

KEYBOWL, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

C. Coulliste MAY 1 5 2006

attps://efile.sumbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

5/15/2006

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0715

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KEYBOWL, INC.

The undersigned, acting in his capacity as the President of Keybowl, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a Florida corporation, on behalf of the Corporation, has executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation, as unanimously approved by the Board of Directors of the Corporation in an action by written consent, pursuant to Florida Statute § 607.0821, effective May 15, 2006 and as approved by the holders of a greater than a majority of the Corporation's capital stock, in an action by written consent, pursuant to Florida Statute § 607.0704, effective May 15, 2006. The number of votes cast by the shareholders by written consent was sufficient for approval.

These Articles of Amendment amend the Corporation's Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, as filed with the Florida Department of State on September 5, 2002 and as further amended on April 7, 2004 and March 6, 2006.

ARTICLE I:

The name of the Corporation is Keybowl, inc.

ARTICLE II:

The amendment to the Articles of Incorporation effected by these Articles of Amendment is that Article I of the current Articles of Incorporation is deleted if its entirety and replaced with the following:

"Article I: The name of the Corporation is Blue Orb, Inc."

ARTICLE III:

The effective date of these Articles of Amendment shall be upon filing thereof with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation this 15th day of May, 2006.

KEYBOWL, INC.

Peter J. McAlindon, President

Ву:

H06000134109 3

225807 vs

TOTAL P.02

PATENT REEL: 030938 FRAME: 0716

RECORDED: 08/02/2013